

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/201/28/2-13 Dated Peshawar, the 12/2014.

To.

1. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs, Department.

2. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Energy and Power Department.

Subject:

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 652 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 01-12-2014 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 652 moved by Mr. Inayatullah, Senior Minister for Local Government Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Imtiaz Shahid, Minister for Law, Malik Qasim Khan Khattak, Advisor to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Maulana Lutf-ur-Rehman, MPA/Leader of Opposition, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Syed Jaffar Shah, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, Mr. Gul Sahib Khan, Mst. Nighat Orakzai, and Mst. Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli, Members Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

مشتر کہ قرار داد

یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے پرزور مطالبہ کرتی ہے کہ وہ مول کمپنی جو کہ انٹر نیشل کمپنی ہے سے پوچھے کہ ٹوٹل لاس

8مینے کا کتنا ہے مکوڑی کے مقام سے 15 سے 20ارب روپے کا خام تیل آٹھ مینے سے چوری ہورہا تھا جو کہ صوبے کے لئے

ایک بہت بڑانقصان ہے۔

یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے مطالبہ کرتی ہے کہ اس مسکلے کی انکوئری کے لئے چیف سیکرٹری کی سربراہی میں ایک سمیٹی بنائی جائے جو کہ ایک ہفتے کے اندرا پنی انکوائری مکمل کر کے اس میں جتنے بھی لوگ ملوث ہیں ان کے خلاف کارروائی کی جائے۔

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMD YOUNAS) Assistant Secretary-II,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa